Type of Information or Material Facts  Sell of shares in PT Lynx Mitra Asia 

3. Description of Information or Material 

Facts 

The Company has signed Deed of Sell and Purchase 

of PT Lynx Mitra Asia, which the Company selling 

its shares in PT Lynx Mitra Asia as much as 178.750 

(one hundred seventy eight thousand seven hundred 

fifty) shares which represents 65% shares that have 

been issued by PT Lynx Mitra Asia to: 

- PT Graha Investama Andalan Terpadu as much 

as 176.000 (one hundred seventy six thousand) 

shares which represent 64% (sixty four 

percent) of share ownership; 

- PT Delta Nusantara Networks as much as 

2.750 (two thousand seven hundred fifty) 

which represent 1% (one percent) of share 

ownership.   

4. The impact of events, information or 

material facts that the activities of 

operational, legal, financial condition, or 

business continuity of the Issuer or 

Public Company 

-